## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1<sup>st</sup> floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

## Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning approval of payroll.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the replat of lots 26, 27, and the apartoned Atascadero Drive in the Atascocita Ridge Subdivision, John Hall Survey A-263, located Precinct 4, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Lee Pruitt, Jr. and Roxie Hill for the proposed property conveyance of an approximately 6 ½ acre tract and 2 ½ acre tract in the M. De Los Santos Coy Survey, A-21, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a variance from the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for HGT Group, LP, for the filing of a preliminary plat, and approval of a final plat for the proposed subdivision of approximately 10 acres, in the Sarah White Survey, A-608 located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into agreements as follows:
  - Whitney's Rock Star Keto Max Group for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center April 3, 2018;
  - Nacogdoches Jaycees/Red Dirt Mud Run for an event at the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center April 14, 2018;
  - Pilgrim's Pride for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center May 1-3, 2018;
  - Pilgrim's Pride for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center June 5-7, 2018; and,
  - Karina Ibarra for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center September 22, 2018.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a maintenance contract between Nacogdoches County and Innovative Office Systems for the Nacogdoches County JP 4 office copier.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning approval of VPN access for Tammy Sanders in the District Attorney's office.

- 9. Discuss and possibly take action to establish a budget for revenue and expenditures for the FY 2018 LEOSE funds from the State of Texas.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action concerning various departmental line item transfers.
- 11. Receive February 2018 Treasurer's Report.
- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 13. Acknowledge employee status change forms.

Adjourn

Dated this 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2018

Mike Perry, County Judge